V7-T2-2 Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—February 2014 www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2.1 Stacklights
SL Series
Product Selection—SL7
Complete Devices
Continuous Light, LED, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
Light Module with LED
Continuous Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V)
Number of
Modules Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
Base Module with Foot and 100 mm Tube
24 Vac/Vdc 2 Red/Green 1 SL7-100-L-RG-24LED
3 Red/Amber/
Green
SL7-100-L-RAG-24LED
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL7-L24-B
Green SL7-L24-G
Red SL7-L24-R
White SL7-L24-W
Yellow SL7-L24-Y
Amber SL7-L24-A
110/120 Vac Blue 1 SL7-L120-B
Green SL7-L120-G
Red SL7-L120-R
White SL7-L120-W
Yellow SL7-L120-Y
Amber SL7-L120-A
230/240 Vac Blue 1 SL7-L230-B
Green SL7-L230-G
Red SL7-L230-R
White SL7-L230-W
Yellow SL7-L230-Y

2
2
2
2
2
2
2.1Stacklights
SL Series
Light Module with LED, continued
Flashing Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66, 2 Hz
Strobe Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66, 1.4 Hz
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL7-BL24-B
Green SL7-BL24-G
Red SL7-BL24-R
White SL7-BL24-W
Yellow SL7-BL24-Y
Amber SL7-BL24-A
110/120 Vac Blue 1 SL7-BL120-B
Green SL7-BL120-G
Red SL7-BL120-R
White SL7-BL120-W
Yellow SL7-BL120-Y
Amber SL7-BL120-A
230/240 Vac Blue 1 SL7-BL230-B
Green SL7-BL230-G
Red SL7-BL230-R
White SL7-BL230-W
Yellow SL7-BL230-Y
Amber SL7-BL230-A
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL7-FL24-B
Green SL7-FL24-G
Red SL7-FL24-R
White SL7-FL24-W
Yellow SL7-FL24-Y
Amber SL7-FL24-A
110/120 Vac Blue 1 SL7-FL120-B
Green SL7-FL120-G
Red SL7-FL120-R
White SL7-FL120-W
Yellow SL7-FL120-Y
Amber SL7-FL120-A
230/240 Vac Blue 1 SL7-FL230-B
Green SL7-FL230-G
Red SL7-FL230-R
White SL7-FL230-W
Yellow SL7-FL230-Y

2
2.1 Stacklights
SL Series
SL7 Light Module with High-Output LED
Continuous Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
Strobe Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
Multi-Strobe Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
SL7 Light Module for Incandescent Bulb
Continuous Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
For incandescent bulb selection, see Page V7-T2-19.
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
High-Performance LED for Maximum Signaling Effect
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL7-L24-B-HP
Green SL7-L24-G-HP
Red SL7-L24-R-HP
White SL7-L24-W-HP
Yellow SL7-L24-Y-HP
Amber SL7-L24-A-HP
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
High-Performance LED for Maximum Signaling Effect, 1.4 Hz
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL7-FL24-B-HP
Green SL7-FL24-G-HP
Red SL7-FL24-R-HP
White SL7-FL24-W-HP
Yellow SL7-FL24-Y-HP
Amber SL7-FL24-A-HP
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
High-Performance LED for Maximum Signaling Effect, 1–2.6 Hz
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL7-FL24-B-HPM
Green SL7-FL24-G-HPM
Red SL7-FL24-R-HPM
White SL7-FL24-W-HPM
Yellow SL7-FL24-Y-HPM

Assigned two inputs (two modules).
Sound pressure 100 dB, adjustable with internal potentiometer.
f = 2800 Hz.
Multi-Tone; Eight Tones, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66 1
Adjustable with internal DIP switch.
Sound pressure 100 dB, adjustable with internal potentiometer.
f = 500–2700 Hz.
Note
1   Place only at the highest position on a pole.
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V)
Rated Operational
Current (Ie mA) Color Function Sound Type
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
24 Vac/Vdc Maximum 92 Black 1 SL7-AP24
110/120 Vac Maximum 41 Black SL7-AP120
230/240 Vac Maximum 43 Black SL7-AP230
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V)
Rated Operational
Current (Ie mA) Color Function Sound Type
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
24 Vac/Vdc Maximum 92 Black 1 SL7-AP24-E
110/120 Vac Maximum 41 Black SL7-AP120-E
230/240 Vac Maximum 43 Black SL7-AP230-E
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V)
Rated Operational
Current (Ie mA) Color Function Sound Type
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
24 Vac/Vdc Maximum 115 Black 1 SL7-AP24-M
110/120 Vac Maximum 45 Black SL7-AP120-M
230/240 Vac Maximum 43 Black SL7-AP230-M
SL7-AP_
SL7-AP_-E
SL7-AP_-M
V7-T2-10 Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—February 2014 www.eaton.com

Description
Tube
Length Color
Standard
Pack For use with … Catalog Number
Base with aluminum tube and plastic foot
Spring-loaded terminals
100 mm Black
aluminum
color tube
1 SL7-L-…
SL7-BL-…
SL7-FL-…
SL7-AP-…
SL7-CB-100
250 mm SL7-CB-250
400 mm SL7-CB-400
Base with aluminum tube and 3/4 in NPT threaded base
Spring-loaded terminals
100 mm Black
aluminum
color tube
1 SL7-L-…
SL7-BL-…
SL7-FL-…
SL7-AP-…
SL7-CB-T-100
250 mm SL7-CB-T-250
400 mm SL7-CB-T-400
Base with internal (on the inside) fixing holes
Spring-loaded terminals
— Black 1 SL7-L-…
SL7-BL-…

Tube
Length Color
Standard
Pack For use with … Catalog Number
Base with base adapter for slipping onto place (rapid mounting
and wiring system)
Screw terminals
100 mm Black
aluminum
color tube
1 SL7-L-…
SL7-BL-…
SL7-FL-…
SL7-AP-…
SL7-FMS-100
250 mm SL7-FMS-250
400 mm SL7-FMS-400
Base with base adapter for slipping onto place (rapid mounting
and wiring system)
Blade terminal SWD4-8MF2
Maximum 0.3A per module

2
2.1 Stacklights
SL Series
Product Selection—SL4
Complete Devices
Continuous Light, LED, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
Light Module with LED
Continuous Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V)
Number of
Modules Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
Base Module with Foot and 100 mm Tube
24 Vac/Vdc 2 Red/Green 1 SL4-100-L-RG-24LED
3 Red/Amber/
Green
SL4-100-L-RAG-24LED
SL4-100-L-R_
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL4-L24-B
Green SL4-L24-G
Red SL4-L24-R
White SL4-L24-W
Yellow SL4-L24-Y
Amber SL4-L24-A
110/120 Vac Blue 1 SL4-L120-B
Green SL4-L120-G
Red SL4-L120-R
White SL4-L120-W
Yellow SL4-L120-Y
Amber SL4-L120-A
230/240 Vac Blue 1 SL4-L230-B
Green SL4-L230-G
Red SL4-L230-R
White SL4-L230-W
Yellow SL4-L230-Y

2
2
2
2
2
2
2.1Stacklights
SL Series
Light Module with LED, continued
Flashing Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66, 2 Hz
Strobe Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66, 1.4 Hz
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL4-BL24-B
Green SL4-BL24-G
Red SL4-BL24-R
White SL4-BL24-W
Yellow SL4-BL24-Y
Amber SL4-BL24-A
110/120 Vac Blue 1 SL4-BL120-B
Green SL4-BL120-G
Red SL4-BL120-R
White SL4-BL120-W
Yellow SL4-BL120-Y
Amber SL4-BL120-A
230/240 Vac Blue 1 SL4-BL230-B
Green SL4-BL230-G
Red SL4-BL230-R
White SL4-BL230-W
Yellow SL4-BL230-Y
Amber SL4-BL230-A
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL4-FL24-B
Green SL4-FL24-G
Red SL4-FL24-R
White SL4-FL24-W
Yellow SL4-FL24-Y
Amber SL4-FL24-A
110/120 Vac Blue 1 SL4-FL120-B
Green SL4-FL120-G
Red SL4-FL120-R
White SL4-FL120-W
Yellow SL4-FL120-Y
Amber SL4-FL120-A
230/240 Vac Blue 1 SL4-FL230-B
Green SL4-FL230-G
Red SL4-FL230-R
White SL4-FL230-W
Yellow SL4-FL230-Y

Multi-Strobe Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
SL4 Light Module for Incandescent Bulb
Continuous Light, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
For incandescent bulb selection, see Page V7-T2-19.
SL4 Acoustic Modules
Continuous Tone or Pulsed Tone, UL Type 4/4X/13, IP66
Adjustable with internal DIP switches.
Sound pressure 80 dB, adjustable with internal potentiometer.
f = 4000 Hz.
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
LED for Effective Signaling Effect
With Various Strobe Sequences, 1–2.6 Hz
24 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL4-FL24-B-M
Green SL4-FL24-G-M
Red SL4-FL24-R-M
White SL4-FL24-W-M
Yellow SL4-FL24-Y-M
Amber SL4-FL24-A-M
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V) Color Function
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
Without Light Elements, Incandescent Bulb, Maximum 4W
<250 Vac/Vdc Blue 1 SL4-L-B
Green SL4-L-G
Red SL4-L-R
White SL4-L-W
Yellow SL4-L-Y
Amber SL4-L-A
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V)
Rated Operational
Current (Ie mA) Color Function Sound Type
Standard
Pack Catalog Number
Place only at the highest position on a pole.
24 Vac/Vdc Maximum 39 Black 1 SL4-AP24
110/120 Vac Maximum 21 Black SL4-AP120
230/240 Vac Maximum 21 Black SL4-AP230
SL4-FL24-_-M
SL4-L-_
SL4-AP_
Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—February 2014 www.eaton.com V7-T2-17

Description
Tube
Length Color
Standard
Pack For use with … Catalog Number
Base with aluminum tube and plastic foot
Spring-loaded terminals
100 mm Black
aluminum
color tube
1 SL4-L-…
SL4-BL-…
SL4-FL-…
SL4-AP-…
SL4-PIB-100
250 mm SL4-PIB-250
400 mm SL4-PIB-400
Base with aluminum tube and 3/4 in NPT threaded base
Spring-loaded terminals
100 mm Black
aluminum
color tube
1 SL4-L-…
SL4-BL-…
SL4-FL-…
SL4-AP-…
SL4-PIB-T-100
250 mm SL4-PIB-T-250
400 mm SL4-PIB-T-400
Base with internal (on the inside) fixing holes
Spring-loaded terminals
— Black 1 SL4-L-…
SL4-BL-…

Tube
Length Color
Standard
Pack For use with … Catalog Number
Base with base adapter for slipping onto place (rapid mounting
and wiring system)
Screw terminals
100 mm Black
aluminum
color tube
1 SL4-L-…
SL4-BL-…
SL4-FL-…
SL4-AP-…
SL4-FMS-100
250 mm SL4-FMS-250
400 mm SL4-FMS-400
Base with base adapter for slipping onto place (rapid mounting
and wiring system)
Blade terminal SWD4-8MF2
Maximum 0.3A per module

SL7/4-FW-T
Standard
Pack For Use With …
Catalog
Number
1 SL7-L-…
SL4-L-…
SL7/4-BET
Lifespan (h)
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V)
Power
(Watts)
Standard
Pack For Use With … Catalog Number
3000 12 5 1 SL7-L-… SL7-L12
24 6.5 SL7-L24
120 7 SL7-L120
230 6.5 SL7-L230
Lifespan (h)
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue V)
Power
(Watts)
Standard
Pack For Use With … Catalog Number
3000 12 4 1 SL4-L-… SL4-L12
24 SL4-L24
120 SL4-L120
230 SL4-L230
SL7/4-FW
SL7/4-FW-T
SL7/4-BET
SL7-L12